subscription services used to provide Annual Law Enforcement Policy Manuals and 
Training Bulletins, Daily Training Bulletin Management, Supplemental Manuals, and 
Enforcement Procedures. The term of the agreement shall not exceed three (3) years, 
the cost of which shall not exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty-Three 
and 03/100 Dollars ($28,523.03) for the first year, Twenty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Forty-Nine and 08/100 Dollars ($29,949.08) for the second year, and Thirty-One 
Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Six and 64/100 Dollars ($31,446.64) for the third year. 
The agreement shall contain any additional terms and condition that the Director of Law 
deems necessary or advisable.  

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council,